Features
• Input Voltage Range: 1.75 V to 5.5 V
• Output Voltage Range: 0.9 V to 5 V
• ±2.5% Output Accuracy Over Line, Load Regulation,
and Operating Temperature Range
• 500-mA Maximum Output Current
• Low Dropout Voltage: 150 mV typical at 500 mA
• High PSRR:

500-mA High PSRR, Ultra-low Noise LDO
www.3peak.com 18 / 22 DA20241106A2
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPL905209-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905210-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905211-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905212-S5TR −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905213-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905215-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905216-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905218-S5TR −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905219-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8L MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905221-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8M MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905222-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8N MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905224-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8O MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905225-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8P MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905226-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8Q MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905227-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8R MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905228-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8T MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905229-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8V MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905230-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8W MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905231-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8X MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905232-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8Y MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL9052 Series
500-mA High PSRR, Ultra-low Noise LDO
www.3peak.com 19 / 22 DA20241106A2
TPL905233-S5TR −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L8Z MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905235-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L81 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905236-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L82 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905237-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L83 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905240-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L84 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905245-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L85 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905250-S5TR(1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 L86 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905209-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905210-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905211-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905212-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905213-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905215-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905216-DF1R(1) −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL905218-DF1R −40°C to +125°C DFN1X1-4 L8K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green